

### FOI Request Response information

<b>FOI request reference:</b>	2018/195
<b>Date request received:</b>	08/06/2018
<b>Date request responded to:</b>	03/07/2018
<b>Category:</b>	Infrastructure
<b>Tags:</b>	Staff, nurses, nursing, undergraduate, medical, students, training, numbers, WTE

### Request Detail:

1. If you employ any nursing staff (RMNs) whose main role is educating undergraduate medical students.
2. If so, how many WTE posts are devoted to this?
3. How many undergraduate medical students were placed with you over the past academic year (2017-18) as part of their psychiatry education?

### Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request can be found in the attached PDF document.

**Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.**